Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

EDN-B-B (15)-2/2015 Dated: Shimla-2

07/07/2015

In partial modification of this office Notification of even No. dated 03-07-2015 vide which charge of Principal was given amongst Lecturer/HM cadre, the Governor Himachal Pradesh is pleased to modify the place of posting against the Sr. no. 10, 32 & 57 (Lecturer) cadre as under :-

Sr. No.	Sty No. as HM	Name of Headmaster/L ecturer <u>S/Smt.Sh.</u>	DOB	From	То
1	1394 (Lect)	Sh. Ram Krishan	10-06-62	GSSS Lower Koti (Shimla)	GSSS Bathri (Una)
2	1528 (Lect.)	Sh.Dharam Pal	08-10-61	GSSS Chakloo (Chamba)	GSSS Nangal Kalan (Una)
3.	1492 (Lect.)	Sh. Surinder Singh	26-05-64	GSSS Pujarli-4 (Shimla)	GSSS Badhera Rajputana (Una)

Other terms and condition will be remain the same.

By Order

Addl.Chief Secretary (Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst As above

Dated: Shimla

07-07-2015

Copy to:-

- The Director of Higher Education H.P with the request that orders be uploaded on his official website also.
 - 2. The DDHE Shimla, Chamba and Una H.P. for immediate compliance
 - Individual concerned. 3.
 - Guard file. 4.

1/4-1/115

Addl. Secretary (Hr.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

CHE		Ĺ			
ſ	13 10	1. 2015	8		
	T				/
ranch		19	119	117	-Ral